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SUBURBAN MEMU TRAIN
Basheer Shri E. T. Muhammed

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to introduce a suburban MEMU train service connecting different cities in Kerala;

(b) if so, the details thereof, including the details of the proposed routes;and

(c) the time by which these trains are likely to be introduced?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) It is proposed to introduce MEMU service between Ernakulam and Kollam, via Kottayam in the Railway Budget 2010-11.

(c) Trains announced in the Railway Budget are introduced during the course of same financial year.
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